## VILLAGE OF CLEVELAND, WISCONSIN LATE PAYMENT FEES

Adopted January 21, 2020

- 1 **Specific Late Payment Fees**. Based on the administrative costs incurred by the Village in the accounting for and collection of delinquent amounts, the following late payment fees are imposed, effective 30 days after due date of the obligation:
  - a. Filing fees, permit fees, recording fees, U.S. Postal Service fees and postage, inspection fees, publication fees, transfer fees, DARE program fees and costs, special assessment letters, special meeting fees, mileage, and all similar type out-of-pocket costs and expenses:

i. Less than \$100.00 in cost: Fee of \$10.00 ii. From \$100.00 through \$299.99 in cost: Fee of \$25.00 iii. \$300.00 and above in cost: Fee of \$35.00

b. Employee reimbursements, inspection fees, water meter repair or replacement, individual work for specific projects such as illegal disposals, sanitary lateral inspections:

Fee of \$25.00

- 2 **Photocopies.** No fee pursuant to Sec. 19.35(3), Wis. Stat.
- 3 Personal Property and Real Estate Taxes. The late payment fee imposed for:
  - a. delinquent personal property taxes,
  - b. delinquent real property taxes,
  - c. delinquent destruction of weeds charge pursuant to Sec. 66.98, Wis. Stat.,
  - d. delinquent Mobile Home permit fees pursuant to Sec. 66.0435, Wis. Stat., and
  - e. delinquent Special Charges pursuant to Sec. 66.0627, Wis. Stat.,

shall be paid according to the provisions of Chapter 70 and Chapter 74 of the Wisconsin Statutes and subject to a late fee of one percent (1%) per month or fraction thereof.

- 4 Parking violations and non-moving traffic violations.
  - a. The citation fee shall be paid within 14 days of the citation.
  - b. Citations paid after 14 days and on or before 28 days shall pay an additional ten dollars (\$10).
  - c. Citations paid after 28 days shall pay an additional thirty-five dollars (\$35).
- 5 **General Late Payment Fee.** Unless otherwise stated herein, or as provided in the Village of Cleveland Code of Ordinances or Wisconsin Statutes, for all other unpaid obligations there is imposed a late payment fee of 1% per month (12% per year) on any unpaid balance remaining after 30 days after due date.